(b) Represents the tax effect of the pro forma adjustments included in note (a) above at the respective statutory rates, excluding some items
that are permanently non-deductible for tax purposes.

(c) In connection with the offering, all outstanding shares of our Class B common stock will be converted into shares of Class A common
stock at a 1-for-1 ratio. Additionally, the pro forma weighted average shares number gives effect to 7,726,764 shares of Class A common
stock that we expect to issue and sell in the offering and 304,634 shares of Class A common stock that will be issued by us as a result of
the automatic �cashless exercise� of outstanding warrants in connection with the offering, in each case as though such shares were issued on
January 1, 2004.

31

Edgar Filing: CB RICHARD ELLIS GROUP INC - Form 424B4

Index to Financial Statements 58

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

CB RICHARD ELLIS GROUP, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2003

(In thousands, except share data)

Historical Pro Forma Adjustments

CB Richard Ellis
Group Insignia

Disposition
of Real
Estate

Investment
Assets

(a)
Insignia

Acquisition
The

Offering
Pro Forma

As Adjusted

Revenue $ 263,724 $ 132,779 $ (2,879) $ �  $ �  $ 393,624
Costs and expenses:
Cost of services 123,599 �  �  �  �  123,599
Operating, administrative and other 126,175 �  �  �  �  126,175
Cost and expenses�Insignia �  139,815 (4,228) 1,023 (b) �

(1,970)(c) 134,640
Depreciation and amortization 6,171 4,425 (406) (836)(d) �

38,934 (e) 48,288

255,945 144,240 (4,634) 37,151 �  432,702

Operating income (loss) 7,779 (11,461) 1,755 (37,151) �  (39,078)
Equity income (loss) from
unconsolidated subsidiaries 3,063 (3,081) 3,081 �  �  3,063
Interest income 1,075 913 �  �  �  1,988
Interest expense 14,324 2,341 (415) 5,086 (f) (5,011)(h) 16,325

(Loss) income from continuing
operations before (benefit) provision
for income taxes (2,407) (15,970) 5,251 (42,237) 5,011 (50,352)
(Benefit) provision for income taxes (1,060) (7,757) 2,100 (16,895)(g) 1,547 (i) (22,065)

(Loss) income from continuing
operations $ (1,347) $ (8,213) $ 3,151 $ (25,342) $ 3,464 $ (28,287)

Basic and diluted loss per share from
continuing operations $ (0.03) $ (0.40)

Weighted average shares outstanding
for basic loss and diluted per share 41,651,415 70,468,032 (j)

Edgar Filing: CB RICHARD ELLIS GROUP INC - Form 424B4

Index to Financial Statements 59

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

32

Edgar Filing: CB RICHARD ELLIS GROUP INC - Form 424B4

Index to Financial Statements 60

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2003

(a) Reflects the elimination of the historical results of the real estate investment assets that were sold by Insignia to Island Fund immediately

[…]

acquisition, as though such shares were issued on January 1, 2003. In connection with the offering, all outstanding shares of our Class B
common stock will be converted into shares of Class A common stock at a 1-for-1 ratio. Additionally, the pro forma weighted average
shares number gives effect to 7,726,764 shares of Class A common stock that we expect to issue and sell in the offering and 304,634
shares of Class A common stock that will be issued by us as a result of the automatic �cashless exercise� of outstanding warrants in
connection with the offering, in each case as though such shares were issued on January 1, 2003.

34

Edgar Filing: CB RICHARD ELLIS GROUP INC - Form 424B4

Index to Financial Statements 64

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

CB RICHARD ELLIS GROUP, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

(In thousands, except share data)

Historical Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro Forma
As

Adjusted

CB Richard
Ellis Group

for the Year
Ended

December 31,
2003

Insignia

from
January 1,

2003 to
July 23,

2003

Disposition of
Real

Estate
Investment
Assets by
Insignia

(a)

Insignia
Acquisition

and
Related

Transactions
The

Offering

Revenue $ 1,630,074 $ 325,600 $ (6,847) $ �  $ �  $ 1,948,827
Costs and expenses:
Cost of services 796,408 �  �  �  �  796,408
Operating, administrative and
other 678,397 �  �  �  �  678,397
Cost and expenses�Insignia �  320,319 (8,039) 3,669 (b) �  315,949
Depreciation and amortization 92,622 10,148 (792) (2,134)(c) �  103,385

3,541 (d)
Merger-related charges 36,817 21,627 (12,832) (8,795)(e) �  36,817

1,604,244 352,094 (21,663) (3,719) �  1,930,956

Operating income (loss) 25,830 (26,494) 14,816 3,719 �  17,871
Equity income (loss) from
unconsolidated subsidiaries 14,365 (4,439) 4,439 �  �  14,365
Interest income 6,041 1,924 �  (399)(f) �  7,566
Interest expense 87,216 6,045 (841) 196 (g) (29,085)(i) 63,531

(Loss) income from
continuing operations before
(benefit) provision for income
taxes (40,980) (35,054) 20,096 3,124 29,085 (23,729)
(Benefit) provision for
income taxes (6,276) (12,104) 8,239 1,250 (h) 8,805 (j) (86)

(Loss) income from
continuing operations $ (34,704) $ (22,950) $ 11,857 $ 1,874 $ 20,280 $ (23,643)

Basic and diluted loss per
share from continuing
operations $ (0.68) $ (0.34)

Edgar Filing: CB RICHARD ELLIS GROUP INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 65

Weighted average shares
outstanding for basic and
diluted loss per share 50,918,572 70,509,963 (k)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

35

Edgar Filing: CB RICHARD ELLIS GROUP INC - Form 424B4

Index to Financial Statements 66

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

(a) Reflects the elimination of the historical results of the real estate investment assets that were sold by Insignia to Island Fund immediately

[…]

(k) The pro forma weighted average shares number gives effect to the 2,363,598 shares of Class A common stock of CB Richard Ellis Group
and the 18,421,621 shares of Class B common stock of CB Richard Ellis Group issued in connection with the Insignia acquisition, as
though such shares were issued on January 1, 2003. In connection with the offering, all outstanding shares of our Class B common stock
will be converted into shares of Class A common stock at a 1-for-1 ratio. Additionally, the pro forma weighted average shares number
gives effect to 7,726,764 shares of Class A common stock that we expect to issue and sell in the offering and 304,634 shares of Class A
common stock that will be issued by us as a result of the automatic �cashless exercise� of outstanding warrants in connection with the
offering, in each case as though such shares were issued on January 1, 2003.

37

Edgar Filing: CB RICHARD ELLIS GROUP INC - Form 424B4

Index to Financial Statements 70

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

CB RICHARD ELLIS GROUP, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2004

(In thousands, except share data)

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for the
Offering

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 54,254 $ (15,000)(a)(b)(c) $ 39,254
Restricted cash 15,165 �  15,165
Receivables, less allowance for doubtful
accounts of $16,408 272,574 �  272,574
Warehouse receivable 72,725 �  72,725
Prepaid expenses 28,899 �  28,899
Deferred tax assets, net 65,438 12,148 (d) 77,586
Other current assets 33,705 �  33,705

Total current assets 542,760 (2,852) 539,908
Property and equipment, net 117,340 �  117,340
Goodwill 825,679 �  825,679
Other intangible assets, net of accumulated
amortization of $82,362 123,694 �  123,694
Deferred compensation assets 81,111 �  81,111
Investments in and advances to unconsolidated
subsidiaries 73,354 �  73,354
Deferred tax assets, net 30,216 �  30,216
Other assets, net 125,581 (6,052)(e) 119,529

Total assets $ 1,919,735 $ (8,904) $ 1,910,831

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

38

Edgar Filing: CB RICHARD ELLIS GROUP INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for the
Offering

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 188,725 $ �  $ 188,725
Compensation and employee benefits payable 143,997 �  143,997
Accrued bonus and profit sharing 83,161 �  83,161
Short-term borrowings:
Warehouse line of credit 72,725 �  72,725
Revolving and swingline credit facility 13,250 �  13,250
Other 27,846 �  27,846

Total short-term borrowings 113,821 �  113,821
Current maturities of long-term debt 11,252 �  11,252
Other current liabilities 12,642 �  12,642

Total current liabilities 553,598 �  553,598
Long-Term Debt:
Senior secured term loan 285,000 (16,882)(a) 268,118
9¾% senior notes 200,000 (70,000)(a) 130,000
11¼% senior subordinated notes, net of unamortized discount
of $2,764 226,236 �  226,236
16% senior notes, net of unamortized discount of $2,560 35,756 (35,756)(a)(f) �
Other long-term debt 43,500 �  43,500

Total long-term debt 790,492 (122,638) 667,854
Deferred compensation liability 144,996 �  144,996
Pension liability 38,917 �  38,917
Other liabilities 72,712 �  72,712

Total liabilities 1,600,715 (122,638) 1,478,077
Minority interest 6,860 �  6,860
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� Equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value per share; no shares
authorized, no shares issued or outstanding, actual; and
25,000,000 shares authorized, no shares issued or outstanding,
pro forma as adjusted �  �  �
Class A common stock, $0.01 par value per share;
325,000,000 shares authorized, 7,578,976 shares issued and
outstanding actual; and 325,000,000 shares authorized,
69,019,889 shares issued and outstanding, pro forma as
adjusted 76 614 (a)(g)(h) 690
Class B common stock; $0.01 par value per share;
100,000,000 shares authorized, 53,409,556 shares issued and
outstanding, actual; and no shares authorized, no shares issued
or outstanding, pro forma as adjusted 534 (534)(g)(i) �
Additional paid-in capital 361,636 135,620 (a)(h) 497,256
Notes receivable from sale of stock (4,388) �  (4,388)
Accumulated deficit (15,119) (21,966)(b)(c)(d)(e)(f) (37,085)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (28,267) �  (28,267)
Treasury stock at cost, 405,888 shares (2,312) �  (2,312)

Edgar Filing: CB RICHARD ELLIS GROUP INC - Form 424B4

Index to Financial Statements 72

Total stockholders� equity 312,160 113,734 425,894

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 1,919,735 $ (8,904) $ 1,910,831

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

39

Edgar Filing: CB RICHARD ELLIS GROUP INC - Form 424B4

Index to Financial Statements 73

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2004

(a) Reflects the net proceeds received from the offering, as well as the application of those net proceeds to pay down debt. The change in pro
forma cash and cash equivalents as a result of the pro forma transactions is summarized as follows:

(In thousands)

Proceeds from the offering $ 146,809
Less: estimated expenses related to the offering (11,109)